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Y706bl COCTABUTb 3TY BUHHYIO KApTY, Mbl BbIGUPANM AYYLINX U3 NYYLIKX,
[enanu CTaBKy TONbKO Ha 3BE3[ B CBOEM fiefe.

Kaxpoe 13 BUH - HACcTOsLLAs XKeMUyXiHa CPean Npounx no teppyapy
W CcOpTy. MMaBHbIl NPUHUMN WX COSOAHWS - YBaXeHue K npupoae,
3a6oTa 0 n103e ¥ 6e30roBOpPOYHad No6oBb K CBOEMY ey W BUHY. MpU
TaKOM MOAXOAE KaX[oe BMHO 06namaeT xuBoi Aywoi. CobpaHHble
HaMU BWHA MpPEeACTaBMeHbl B NYYlUMX BUHHbIX Gapax mo BCeMy Mupy.
HapeeMmcs, 4To Bbl CMOXETE OLUEHUTb UX MO AOCTONHCTBY.

While making this wine list we were trying to choose among the best
of the best, looking for the stars in each category. Every bottle here
is unique- it is a real rare found in terms of terroir, grape variety
and a winemaker. The main principal of making truly great wine is
respect- for the world and for the people. And it is also unconditional
love and dedication to wine and to the craft of winemaking. Our
wines are sold in the best wine bars, caves and restaurants all over
the world. Wine has got heart and soul. We hope you'll feel and
appreciate it as much as we do.



WINE BY GLASS
125 M

BUBBLES

2020 Marchiori Integrale Valdobbiadene
ITALY, VENETO

2020 Pierre Brocard - Tradition Brut dAssemblage
CELLES-SUR-OURCE, COTE DES BAR

WHITE
2021 Pago Casa Gran - Falcata
VALENCIA, SPAIN
2020 Pauly - Riesling
MOSEL, GERMANY
2021 Sophie Cinier - Chardonnay - Macon
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE
2016 Salvetta - Nosiola
TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE, ITALY
RED
2019 Martin Obenaus - Zweigelt - Mo Rot

LANDWEIN, AUSTRIA

2020 La Bastide Saint Dominique - Grenache & Syrah
COTES DU RHONE, FRANCE

2019 Sarnin Berrux - Gamay - Le Bojo Sutra
BEAUJOLAIS , FRANCE

900

1600

700

850

1500

1700

800

1300

1500



CHAMPAGNE & SPARKLING
750

M
LA COMBINASION
2020 Remy Leroy - 0,375 Extra Brut

2016

2019

b.2015

2020

2013/2014

2018

2019

b.2020

2018

2016

b.2020

2019

B.2020

COTE DES BAR

Lanson - Black Label Brut
COTE DES BLANCS

William Saintot - La Cuvee Prestige ler cru
GRANDE VALLEE

Fallet Dart - Heres Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Maxime Ponson - Ter Cru Extra Brut
PETITE MONTAGNE

Collete Bonnet 13/14 Brut Nature
COTE DES BAR

Collery - Grand Cru Ay Brut

GRANDE VALLEE

Henin-Delouvin - "Harmonie" Brut
GRANDE VALLEE

Jean-Philippe Trousset - Terre d'Histoire Extra Brut

PETITE MONTAGNE

Adrien Renoir "Le Terroir" Grand Cru Extra Brut

VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Champagne A. Lamblot "Intuition” Brut Nature

VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Waris-Larmander - "Haute Volée" Ter Cru Blanc de Noirs Extra Brut

COTE DES BLANCS

Leclerc Briant - Réserve Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Pehu Simonet - Face Nord Brut Grand Cru
GRANDE MONTAGNE

5000

8900

11000

11000

10500

13000

13000

13000

14000

14500

15500

15500

16800

16500



b.2020

2019

2015

2018

2020

2017

2010

2013

Pierre Deville - Primitif Grand Cru Verzy Extra Brut
GRANDE MONTAGNE

Bereche et Fils - Proprietares de Vignes Brut
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

Domaine Nowack S.A. - Autre Cru Extra Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

R.Pouillon & Fils - Grand Vallee Brut

VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Remi Leroy - MAGNUM Brut Nature 2020

COTE DES BAR

Roger Coulon - Heritage Premier Cru Brut
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

Tarlant - BAMI Brut Nature
COTE DES BAR

Egly-Ouriet - VP Grand Cru Extra Brut

MONTAGNE DE REIMS

BLANC DE BLANCS

2015

b.2020

2013/2014

2015

2018

2014

NV

Lequeux - Mercier Blan De Blancs Extra Brut 2015
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Philippe Glavier - La Grace d'Alphaél Grand Cru Extra Brut

COTE DES BLANCS

Pertois-Lebrun - 'Ambitieuse Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS

Stephane Regnault - Mixolydien Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS

A.Bergere - Petit Meslier Blan De Blancs Brut Nature
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Guillaume Sergent - Les Prés Dieu B.O. Premier Cru Extra Brut

MONTAGNE DE REIMS

Jerome Blin - Cuvee Octave Extra Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

16500

17000

18000

23500

28000

38000

40000

42000

12700

14500

15500

17000

18000

19700

21000



2017

2016

2012

2018

2018

2016

2012

2015

NV

b.2013

La Rogerie - La Grande Vie Grand Cru Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS 21500

Jmseleque - Soliste Pierry ler Cru Les Tartieres et les Porgeons Extra Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE 23000

La Rogerie - Heroine BdB Grand Cru Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS 23000

Domaine Dhondt - Grellet Les Terres Fines Premier Cru Blan de Blancs Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS 24500

Vouette&Sorbe - Blanc D'Argile Brut Nature
COTE DES BLANCS 24500

Cedric Bouchard - La Haute Lemble Brut
COTE DES BAR 25800

Vouette&Sorbe - Extrait Brut Nature
COTE DES BAR 34500

La Rogerie - La Grand Vie Grand Cru Extra Brut MAGNUM
COTE DES BLANCS 49500

Doyard - Doux La Libertine Demi-sec
COTE DES BLANCS 50000

Jacques Selosse - Initial Brut
COTE DES BLANCS 68700

BLANC DE MEUNIER

2017

2015

2015

Jerome Lefevre - Cuve Rated X Demi-sec
VALLEE DE LA MARNE 25000

Benoit Dehu - La Rue Des Noyers Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE 27000

Benoit Dehu - 'Orme Brut Nature
VALLEE DE LA MARNE 35000

BLANC DE NOIR

2014

Collette Bonnet - Extra Brut
COTE DES BAR 14000



2018 Remy Leroy Blanc De Noir Extra Brut
COTE DES BAR

2019 Ponson - Croisettes Premier Cru Brut Nature
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

2018 Elise Dechannes - Absolute Grea Brut Nature
COTE DES BAR

2017 Domaine De Bichery - Desir Noir Brut Nature
COTE DES BAR

2013 Cedric Bouchard - Cote de Bechalin Brut
COTE DES BAR

2018 Dhondt - Grellet Cramant Grand Cru Extra Brut
COTE DES BLANCS

2013 Egly-Ouriet - V.P. Grand Cru Extra Brut
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

CHAMPAGNE ROSE

2018 Bardiu - Trait D'Union Rosé Brut
COTE DES BAR
Marteaux Guillaume - Infusion Rosé
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

2017 Brocard Pierre - Saignéd de la Cote Extra Brut
COTE DES BAR

2019 Maurice Chippin - Rose Extra Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

2020 Maurice Choppin - La Denrée L'ane Rose Extra Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

2015 Salmon - Special Club Rose Brut
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

2017 Emmanuel Brochet - Rose de Saignee Extra Brut
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

2004 Tarlan - LAirienne Rose Extra Brut

COTE DES BAR

12500

21000

26000

26500

27000

28000

42000

11000

12500

15000

15000

18000

25000

31000

49000



NEW HEIGHTS - COTEAUX CHAMPENOIS

2019

2015

2018

2018

2018

2018

2016

2018

BUBBLES

2017

La Borderie - Les Devoix
COTE DES BAR

Morel - Rose Des Riceys
COTE DES BAR

Lequeux-Mercier - Meauleveaux - Rouge
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Jacques Lassaigne - Chéres Vignes Rouge
COTE DES BAR

Domaine De Bichery - le Coteau Rouge
COTE DES BAR

Marguet - Ambonnay Rouge
MONTAGNE DE REIMS

Benoit Dehu - La Rue des Noyers
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Henri Giraud - Rouge Grand Cru
VALLEE DE LA MARNE

Domaine Lesuffleur - La Folletiere
NORMANDY, FRANCE

9000

9900

12000

13000

14000

16000

18000

30000

5400



WHITE

2021

2021

2016

2019

2019

2020

2017

2018

2020

2018

2018

2018

2020

2019

Muscadet Sevre et Maine Sur Lie Pepiere
LOIRE, FRANCE

Tiberio - Pecorino
ABRUZZO, ITALY

Salvetta - Nosiola
TRENTINO-ALTO-ADIGE, ITALY

Lune Rousse - La Ferme Des Sept Lunes
SAINT JOSEPH, FRANCE

Partida Creus - Brutal
CATALONIA, SPAIN

Chantereves
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

Julien Guillo - Macon
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

La Cote - Sancerre
LOIRE, FRANCE

Thomas Batardiere - Les Noels de Montbenault
LOIRE, FRANCE

Leflavie & Associes - Blanc
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

Domaine Phillippe Chatillon - La Grande Chaude
JURA, FRANCE

Paul Jaboulet Aine - Condrieu Les Cassines
RHONE, FRANCE

Egon Muller - Sharzhof

MOZEL, GERMANY

Camille Thiriet - Vezelay Champs Cervin
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

5000

7000

7000

7500

8500

9000

10500

14000

14500

15000

15000

15200

15500

16000



2021

2018

2013

2016

2018

RED

2021

2020

2018

2021

2021

2019

2019

2020

2020

2021

Mark Angeli - La Lune

RHONE, FRANCE

Domaine Jamet - Condrieu
RHONE, FRANCE

Ribolla Gialla / Gravner
VENEZIA, ITALY

Dider Dagueneau - Silex
LOIRE, FRANCE

Renaud Bruyére - La Croix Rouge
JURA, FRANCE

Martin Obenaus - MO Rot

LANDWEIN, AUSTRIA

Textura - Pretexto Tinto
TEXTURA, PORTUGAL

Lichtenberger Gonzalez - Muschelkalk Rot
BURGENLAND, GERMANY

Monte Bernardi - Sangi6 Chianti Classico DOCG
TOSCANA, ITALY

Chateau Jean Faux - C'pas Faux Bordeaux Supérieur Rouge
BORDEAUX, FRANCE

Podere Le Ripi - Amore e Follia Toscana Rosso IGT
TOSCANA, ITALY

Vina Zorzal - Matias Michelini Garnaché Tinto x Matias Michelini
GALICIA, SPAIN

Vino Di Anna - Palmento Rosso
SICILY, ITALY

Envinate - Migan Tinto
TENERIFE, SPAIN

Ferdinando Principiano - Barbera d'Alba
PIEMONTE, ITALY

18500

23500

24500

33000

45500

4500

4800

5000

5800

6000

6200

6400

7500

7500

7600



2018

2017

2020

2019

2019

2020

2017

2021

2017

2019

2018

2018

2019

2019

2019

Bruno Giacosa - Nebbiolo d'Alba
PIEMONTE, ITALY

Le Piane - Mimmo
PIEMONTE, ITALY

Tenuta di Valgiano - Mazzapink
TOSCANA, ITALY

Domaine Bobinet - "Ruben”
SAUMUR CHAMPIGNY, FRANCE

Podere Le Ripi - Sogni e Follia Rosso di Montalcino DOC
TOSCANA, ITALY

Jean-Frangois Ganevat - Cuvée Madelon
JURA, FRANCE

Arianna Occhipinti - Il Frappato
SICILY, ITALY

Jean-Frangois Ganevat - De Toute Beaute
JURA, FRANCE

Philippe Alliet - Lhuisserie

LOIRE, FRANCE

Larogue D'antan - Nigrine Rouge
SUD-OUEST, FRANCE

Federico Staderini - Cuna
TOSCANA, ITALY

Wasenhaus - Kanzel
BADEN, GERMANY

Montevertine
TOSCANA, ITALY

Le Boncie Le Trame
TOSCANA, ITALY

Pierrick Bouley Volnay Ronceret Premier Cru
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

8000

8500

8700

9200

9500

11500

11800

12000

12400

13000

16000

16500

19500

20000

25000



2014 Mongeard-Mugneret "Les Plateaux”
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

2013 Roc De Cambes
BORDEAUX, FRANCE

2004 Domaine De Cambes
BORDEAUX, FRANCE

2016 Roagna - Barbaresco Albesani
PIEMONTE, ITALY

2019 Le Pergole Torte
TOSCANA, ITALY

ROSE

2021 AA. Badenhorst - Secateurs
SWARTLAND, WCP

2020 Domaine Milan - Haru
PROVENCE, ITALY

2020 Tiberio - Cerasuolo d'Abruzzo
ABRUZZO, ITALY

2020 Vino Di Anna - Jeudi 15
SICILY, ITALY

2021 Romain le Bars - Tavel MAGNUM
RHONE, FRANCE

2019 Sylvain Pataille - Marsanney
BOURGOGNE, FRANCE

SWEET

2021 Michel Laval

CHAMPAGNE, FRANCE

27000

30500

31500

32000

38000

4000

5500

7500

8500

9000

18000

15000



DESSERT WINE & DIGESTIVE
50 MN

AMapo MoHTeHerpo,/ Amaro Montenegro

(DepHert bpaHka / Fernet Branca

Ipamc 10-Tvt netHuit Toun MopT / Graham's 10 Tawny Port
Tokait Acy 5 LLiaTo [lepecna / Tokaji Aszii 5 Chateau Dereszla

HARD LIQUOR
50 MnN

OHETWH / onegin M

PoM KpakeH / Kraken Black Spiced Rum Proximo Spirits
Mpanna asu Jlennasanne / Grappa Gavi Dellavalle
Bucku TunuHr / Teeling Whiskey

OpaneH BCOM / Frapin VSOP

MakannaH 12 QaitH 0ak / Macallan 12 Fine Oak

BEER
Perani (330 mn)

Clausthaler non-alcohol (330 mn)

550
550
750

1100

550
550
550
750
1100

1100

450

400



COCKTAILS

G&T (300 mMn) HENDRICK'S 1400
Mimosa (125 mn) 750
Aperol Spritz (300 mn) 800
Hugo (300 mn) 800
Negroni (250 mn) 800
0ld Fashioned (250 mn) 800
Monte Tonic (300 mn) 800
Kombucha Fizz (300 mn) 800
Strawberry Margarita (125 mn) 900

MINERAL WATER

KM20 H,0 500 mn/750 mn 300/400
CaH-beHenetTo / San Benedetto 500 Mn/ 750 mn) 500/600
LEMONADE

300 Mn / 1200 Mn

NleMoHrpacc v uMBupb / Lemongrass & ginger 350/800
TapxyH / Tarragon 350/800

ManuHa 1 Kioksa / Raspberry and cranberry 350/800



TEA
600 MI

O6nenuxa / Sea buckthorn tea

Poii6yLu / Rooibos

AccaM / Assam

Mpad rpet / Earl grey

lekypo / Gyokuro

Monu cio Ly / Jasmine green tea

HailcsH / Nai xiang

IACT YepHuKK / Blueberry leaf

[PEYMLLIHBIN / Buckwheat

TpaBsaHO# (MUCTbst ManuHbI, MATA, LIBETbI aitBbl, Lander, yabpeLy) / Mixed herbs

VIMMYHHbIA (MMCT ManuHbl, IMCT CMOPOANHBI, 3U3ndopa, 6afaH,
KpacHag pabuHa) / Immune tea

JleToKe (KypunbCKmit Yait, TMCT CMOPOAMHBI, 3H03HIK,
MENucea, BONOAYLLIKa, 3Bep060iA, XBOLLY / Detox tea

Mio60Bb MOS (Kpanuea, MOXXEBEbHIAK, NOMbIHb,
Lwande, yabpeL, cMOpoaKHa, cypenka) / My love

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

500

600

600

600



COFFEE

3cnpecco / Espresso

[IBoitHOI 3cnpecco / Double espresso

AMepuKaHo / Americano

KanyunHo / Cappuccino

KanyynHo Ha MUHOANbHOM MONIOKe / Cappuccino with almond milk
NatTe / Latte

JlaTTe Ha MWUHOANbHOM MOJIOKE / Latte with almond milk

KM20 Pad kode / KM20 Signature Raf Coffee

Bulletproof

Aiic natTe / Aiic natte Ha MUHZANbHOM / Ice latte / Ice almond latte

Bam6n-kode / Bumble coffee

3CNpecco-TOHUK / Espresso tonic

250

390

250

300

400

350

450

500

400

350/450

450

400



HOT BEVERAGES

Pad Linkopuit KM20 / KM20 Chicory Raf

Kakao Ha MO/IOKe 13 rpeLKoro opexa / Cocoa with walnut milk
Martya JlaTTe / Matcha Latte

Martya JlaTTe Ha MUHOANbHOM MOMOKE / Matcha Latte with almond milk
Kypkyma natte / Turmeric Latte

Kypkyma natTe Ha MUHLANbHOM MOJIOKE / Turmeric Latte with almond milk
PomalLika ¢ ManuHoi / Camamile & raspberry

MBUPb 1 NUMOH / Ginger & lemon

TapxyH 11 anenbciH / Tarragon & orange

lony6as mMat4a / Blue Matcha

Fonyﬁaq MaT4ya Ha MUHOANbHOM MOJIOKE / Blue Matcha with almand milk

450

450

400

450

350

400

400

400

400

350

400












